ſ	Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ON	しい・ロン・ノロロコ	erce		
	(Rev. 06/04)	;e	0-00014		
	•		0-00014		
ŀ	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. O				
ام	Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of rece	eiving party(ies):		
9	Sakiko KOJIMA	Name: ARUZE Corp.	Name: ARUZE Corp.		
かびィ		Address: 3-1-25, Ariake Koto-ku Tokyo 135-0063	eiving party(ies):		
١	Execution Date(s): May 17, 2005	10ky0 135-0003	у Заран		
30	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	⊠ No			
	3. Nature of conveyance:   ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(	(es) attached?   Yes   No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)     New Application	B. Patent No.(s)			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
╠	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence of document should be mailed:</li></ol>		ns and patents involved: One		
	Name: Arent Fox PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)	·		
	Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite Washington, D.C. 20036-5339	Authorized to be charg			
	Tel. No.: 202-857-6000 Fax No.: 202-638-4810	deposit account.	s authorized to be charged to		
	Email Address: dcipdocket@arentfox.com	Regiment Information     a. Credit Card Last 4 Num     Expiration I	nbers: Date:		
H	6/2005 STEUMEL1 00000077 11136519	b. Deposit account number: copy of this page if paying	01-2300 (Attach duplicate		
01	C:8021 40.00 OP	Authorized User Name:	·		
$\downarrow$	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Charles M. Marmelstein	MOJSu Rej # 44, 275 Signature	May 25, 2005		
	Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,895	Signature  otal number of pages including cover sheet, atta	Date		

CMM:cs

PATENT REEL: 016605 FRAME: 0833

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I/we,

<u>Name</u>

## <u>Address</u>

1) Sakiko KOJIMA	3-1-25, Ariake, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135	-0063 Japan	
hereinafter called assigno GAMING MACHINE	r(s), have invented certain im	provements in	
and executed an application otherwise indicated below		nited States of America therefor on e	ven date herewith unless
	on	, Serial No	; and
Whereas <b>Aruze Corp.</b> 3-1-25, <i>i</i> Koto-ku,	Ariake, Tokyo 135-0063 Japan		
patents to be obtained the NOW THEREFORI hereby acknowledged, I/V transfer, and set over unto this invention and this app which may be granted the Patents and Trademarks	erefor; E, be it known that, for good a VE, as assignor(s), have sold, o the assignee, its lawful succ blication, and all divisions, and ereon, and all reissues thereof	nterest in the application and inventi- nd valuable consideration from assig- assigned, transferred, and set over, essors and assigns, MY/OUR entired continuations thereof, and all Letter and I/WE hereby authorize and requil Letters Patent for this invention to nt;	gnee, the receipt of which is and do hereby sell, assign, right, title, and interest in and to rs Patent of the United States uest the Commissioner of
assignee, its successors a proceeding, sign all lawfu desirable to perfect the tit continuation, and reissue successors and assigns, to	and assigns, any facts known I papers when called upon to le to this invention in said ass applications, make all rightful to obtain and enforce proper p	that I/WE will, without further considered to ME/US respecting this invention and one of execute and deliver all papers ignee, its successors and assigns, expected and generally do everything patent protection for this invention in of such papers shall be borne by the	and testify in any legal that may be necessary or xecute all divisional, possible to aid assignee, its the United States, it being
INVENT	ORS		DATE SIGNED
1): Sak	iko Kojima	1	104 17,2005
Name:	Sakiko KOJIMA		1-1-1

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 05/25/2005** 

REEL: 016605 FRAME: 0834